

Glendale Oil, LLC

1344 Ruberta Ave. Glendale, California 91201 Office: 818-241-4920 E-Mail: tonytashkoff@sbcglobal.net

Date: January 11, 2015

Mr. Samuel Unger:

Please see attached comments by Mr. Jason Goklaney regarding the request for information regarding Order No. R4-2016-0028. Also, please update your contact records for Glendale Oil Co. from "Mr. Anthony G. Hashkoff" to "Mr. Anthony G. Tashkoff".

If you should have any questions, please feel free to contact me on my mobile at 323-600-3881.

Respectfully,

Anthony G. Tashkoff Vice President



January 11, 2015

Mr. Samuel Unger Los Angeles RWQCB 320 W. Fourth Street, Suite 200 Los Angele, CA 90013

Subject: Order No. R4-2016-0028- The disposal of well drilling fluids, well completion fluids, and production fluids to land for Glendale Oil operations in Los Angeles and Ventura County, California.

Mr. Unger:

In response to the information requested by Order No. R4-2016-0028, Glendale Oil Company (GLE) does not own or operate any oil and gas facilities in Los Angeles or Ventura County. All oil and gas operations owned and operated by GLE are located in the Strand Oil field within Kern County, California. Please see attached site plan and aerial imagery.

If you have any questions or need further information, please feel free to call me at (661) 377-0073 x16.

Sincerely,

Jason Goklaney Environmental Engineer

Attachments:

- 1. Site Map
- 2. Areal Image



ATTACHMENT 1 SITE MAP





ATTACHMENT 2 AERIAL IMAGE

